NABIRA MAHAVIDYALAYA, KATOL

Conclusive Remarks (Students’ Feedback) 2021-22

Our institute has gathered feedback with reference to curricular aspects
specifically with reference to teaching learning process, its support system,
environment and facilities from current registered students of the institute. We have
served them with questions related to teaching learning process, syllabus covered,

approach of teachers, assignments, practical, tests, sports, motivation, facilities etc.
Format of Questionnaire is already a part of this report.

Conclusive remarks from the Data

Majority of students are female students also most of the students are registered in
Bachelor’s course.

About 95% of students are satisfied with the coverage of the syllabus.

From the feedback it is observed that about 2% of the students expects better
preparation from teachers.

96% Students are satisfied with the communication skills of the teachers.

Almost all students are satisfied with the approach of teachers.

Students expects that the institute should
field visit.

Students also expects that teachers should more fre
teaching.

Most of the students seemed to be satisfied with r
by the institute.

promote internship, students exchange and
quently use ICT tools while

esources and facilities provided

Principal
Nabira Mahavidyalaya,
Katol, Dist. Nagpur.
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Name of the student

118 responses

Dnyaneshwari dhanraj lawankar

Diksha Rushishwar Kapgate

Samiksha Nagmote

Janhvi wagh

Ankita Dohliya

Kunal Mahant

Harsha mahadeo nasare

Chetan Dharmendra Giri Goswami

Samiksha pralhad bagde

Rinal Balwant Mahalle

Yogita gajananrao bhusari

Tanuja Rajendra Tapare

Mohini vinodrao Gawande

Switi Sukhdeorao Chorghade

Kalyani Anil Gadge

Shejal s ghormade

Gunjan Manoj Raut

Sagar yuwnate
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Sachin ghagare

Bunty Bagde

Chaitanya bhingare

Manoj dilip dukare

Muddshir Shabbir SHEIKH

Prajwal panchbhai

Rachi Liladhar Mahajan

Namrata Suresh Nagmote

Bhushan Anil Virulkar

Dimple shridharo dongre

Shantanu Bannagare

Megha chaudhari

pratiksha chankapure

Sarvesh Bhoyar

Vaishnavi Baburao Patil

Jayashree pandurang ghatode

Kuldeep Deshmukh

KHUSHI PRABHAKAR JANGLE

Bhagyashri Nilesh Gund

Rushali
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Payal Laxmikant khode

Kunal sawarkar

Gunjan Yenorkar

Vaishali keshav balpande

Astha Chirkutrao Mune

Harshal Chutke

Rita manohar dhabekar

Paresh D Tathode

Vaishanavi Yuvraj Fukatkar

Kalyani Takarkhede

Shantanu Mahalley

Sakshi Hirachand chaple

Manav satpute

Rinki neware

Rupesh Kumeriye

Rakhi Ajay Bisani

Puja kishorji amle

Achal Raju bhelkar

Raju

Kapil Niranjan Deshmukh
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Bhumeshwar Balpande

Ku. Shubhangi Gautam shende

Priyanka Dattuji Bansod

Aishwarya Shamsundar Sawarkar

Lalita Sewakram Rewatkar

Madhuri Prabhakar Nandekar

Prachi Agrawal

ashwini nilakanth rewatkar

Pallavi Raju giri

Divya Munne

Nandini Ghorpade

Monika Arvind Gajbe

Neha vasantrao Narnaware

Siddhi. D. Gaikwad

Kritika Gajbhiye

Rupali Dashrath Bode

Shruti Sahberao Thakre

Prashant uikey

Divyani Dehankar

Swati Sawarkar

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1H_svLi5DTmpUp-tiwhwZ5Ji5dWa2-B5Zi_4jR0Sqvzl/viewanalytics 5/32



12/24/22, 12:49 PM Student Satisfaction Survey - 2021-22

Samikasha Rameshwar Kolhe

Neha prabhakarrao sarode

Sonalee Satish Ramteke

Sakshi punjaram murodiya

Divya R. Chaudhari

Vijay shrawan sonekar

Devika Prabhakar Ghate

Pratiksha Balgovind Dharge

Sandhya Rameshraoji kalbhut

Mrunali Mohanrao Thakre

Karishma Rajpal Bhagat

RAKHI Gajbhiye

Rishika balwat mahalle

Yogita Haribhau Bhoyar

Aniruddha Dnyaneshwar Dhote

Amnishabanu Pathan

Gunjan D. Wankhade

Kshitija kamble

Kiran More.

Vaibhav yogendra chawke
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RUTIKA SUDHAKAR PARATE

Tanaya nandkishor wasule

18 more responses are hidden
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118 responses

9529879578

09657241302

7378331322

9529667827

8668580763

9764340819

7709444781

7744024684

7522933912

8010863891

8080148445

9373476235

9307131949

7038963193

8805576989

8010191031

9823401558

7769825504
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9579649760

+19325098790

8806054376

8999476599

7219573686

7822885543

0322283134

9730840246

9561790300

9112825283

08390191214

7507705302

9011685953

07744034842

7822017090

9021863114

9766666197

9130216253

9145022760

9637660472
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9146984019

7020027919

7507575905

7499695874

8605931602

7218737277

7721051254

7028106384

8180087833

7972483190

+918605679681

9370728548

9881557795

7879713147

9146892526

7058921896

8767397830

9168241509

8999619982

7498083510
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8007826655

8766492152

7823091908

9511798440

9325871765

7972460647

7841045185

7498843921

7276090861

8010293117

9529001579

+919067419260

0822481457

9552884136

9766741943

9309840375

9764340673

9545482186

07030636730

8390438029
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8767247604

9767851596

7378988724

8999192085

9146885696

7719049002

+919146936654

8975554601

7821926232

9579680465

9850101956

8669078739

8552803391

9405259027

8767192979

9604255478

9665058708

9307128242

8010076501

9325510903
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8080044398

7666137904

18 more responses are hidden
Age

118 responses

60

41 (34.7%)
40 |

20 45 (1?.2%)

Student Satisfaction Survey - 2021-22

|D Copy

26 (2|2%)
18 (1 ?.3%)

9 (7.6%)
1 (0.|8%)1 (o.ls%) 1 (0.|8%) 3 (2]5%)3 (2]5%)2 (1]7%)1 (0.|8%)
0
20 21 running 22 23yr 25 28
21 23 24 26 33
Gender @ Copy

118 responses

@® Female
® Male
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Which degree program are you pursuing now? (&FFCIUTEI%UHT Ul |D Copy
HIIHH DRI SR ?)

118 responses

@ Bachelor's (UG)
@ Master’s (PG)

What subject area are you currently pursuing (Faculty)? |D Copy

118 responses

@ Arts

@ Commerce
@ Science

@ Management

In which Year are you studying? |D Copy

118 responses

@ Final Year of Graduation
@ Final Year of Post Graduation

(N

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1H_svLiSDTmpUp-tiwhwZ5Ji5dWa2-B5Zi_4jR0Sqvzl/viewanalytics 14/32



12/24/22, 12:49 PM Student Satisfaction Survey - 2021-22

How much of the syllabus was covered in the class? (a"TTHW LD Copy

3R YUl gl ?)

118 responses

@ 80 % to 100 %
®61%1t080%
@ 51 % to 60 %
@ Below 50 %

How well did the teachers prepare for the classes? (ﬁl&lﬁfﬁ gt |D Copy
Rrepfquare qaR! fodt 3 d?)

118 responses
@ Excellent
@ Very Good
@ average
@ below average
e @ Poor

44.9%

(N

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1H_svLiSDTmpUp-tiwhwZ5Ji5dWa2-B5Zi_4jR0Sqvzl/viewanalytics 15/32
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3. How well were the teachers able to communicate? (FR1&fd fadt |D Copy
I YbTR HdTG HIEY ehci?)

118 responses

@ Excellent
@ Very Good
@ Good

@ Average
@ Poor

4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as |D Copy

(Rrerpran Riefqvares T¥ieH 39 UHR guid Hal §rs, b)),

118 responses

@ Excellent
@® Very Good
@ Good

@ Average
@ Poor

&N

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1H_svLiSDTmpUp-tiwhwZ5Ji5dWa2-B5Zi_4jR0Sqvzl/viewanalytics 16/32
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5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by teachers (ﬁ[&lib"ﬁﬁ LD Copy

3fiTd Yedidh- Ufchard fFeaefn).

118 responses

@ Excellent
@ Very Good
@ Good

@ Average
@ Poor

6. Was your performance in assignments evaluated and discussed |D Copy

with you? (3TgTHC AT TH=AT HHNRI THATRN JedHT @ 94
HRUTTT 3Tl PH1?)

118 responses

@ Every time

@ Usually

@ c. Occasionally/Sometimes
@ d. Rarely

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1H_svLiSDTmpUp-tiwhwZ5Ji5dWa2-B5Zi_4jR0Sqvzl/viewanalytics

BN
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7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student LD Copy
exchange, field visit opportunities for students. (T, ST,

faemeaf qarorear, faemaia fhes ffore=an defar TaR Hrvar Afshd

9 ©d.)

118 responses

@ Every time
@ Usually
@ Occasionally/Sometimes

@ Rarely

8. How is the teaching and mentoring process in your institution ? @ Copy

(3TN AT S{ATYH  ANTGRA Ufehar BRI 311g?)

118 responses
@ Excellent
Very Good
17.8% ® very
@ Good

39.8%

BN

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1H_svLiSDTmpUp-tiwhwZ5Ji5dWa2-B5Zi_4jR0Sqvzl/viewanalytics 18/32
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9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow

(T R uar 31fiT aTevare sHd deh ST H3 o).

118 responses

@ Strongly agrees
@ Agree

@ Neutral

@ Disagree

10. Teachers inform you about course (outcomes) objectives and

make efforts to achieve that. (R1&/® TR B I DITawT At
adra).

118 responses

@ Strongly agrees
@ Agree

@ Neutral

@ Disagree

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1H_svLiSDTmpUp-tiwhwZ5Ji5dWa2-B5Zi_4jR0Sqvzl/viewanalytics

LD Copy

|D Copy

(N

19/32
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11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to LD Copy

you. (TS 1= ATUTdT fadiedl SIaTre! TaRad I YRTal Hdld.)

118 responses

@ Every time / Y& dos!
@ Usually / 9541

@ Occasionally/Sometimes /

Fefipedt
@ Rarely / Hida

12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and |D Copy

applications. (fR1&® IaTEUT SIOT SWANTIGR Heh e WY HTd).

118 responses
@ Every time / Y& dobt
@ Usually / 9841
@ Occasionally/Sometimes /
Eicadil
A @ Rarely / Hida

(N

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1H_svLiSDTmpUp-tiwhwZ5Ji5dWa2-B5Zi_4jR0Sqvzl/viewanalytics 20/32
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13. The college takes care of your overall development. (n%ﬂéw LD Copy
3T AT famTaT=l PHreseit o).

118 responses

@ Strongly agrees / 37! TgHd
@ Agree / UgHd

@ Neutral / &

@ Disagree / 3TgHd

14. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities. |D Copy

(Rrerep SMUomy Sifafvad HrafAe I JuarRITd! Uiafed Hdrd).

118 responses

@ Strongly agrees / 37! TgHd
@ Agree / GgHd

@ Neutral / A&

@ Disagree / 3TgHd

@ Cant Say

(N

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1H_svLiSDTmpUp-tiwhwZ5Ji5dWa2-B5Zi_4jR0Sqvzl/viewanalytics 21/32
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15. There are proper sport facilities and gymnasium facility present in LD Copy

the college. (15 I Wos Tl AT 0T shlciel T ARG
giayT IURT 3fTgd)

118 responses

@ Strongly agrees / 3{7Tg] TgHd
@ Agree / GgHd
@ Neutral / &

/ @ Disagree / 3{gHd
£~ | @ Cant Say

16. Are there enough NCC & NSS programs conducted in your college? LD Copy
(T HeTiagTerard gy T 9 TUHUY URITH 3ed H1a?)

118 responses

@ Strongly agrees / 3{7T¢] TgHd
@ Agree / GgHAd

@ Neutral / A

@ Disagree / 3HgHd

@ Cant Say

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1H_svLiSDTmpUp-tiwhwZ5Ji5dWa2-B5Zi_4jR0Sqvzl/viewanalytics

22/32
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17. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to LD Copy
overcome them (FR1&/& U SHHITYUN HISQUIT 30T AT R
HUTT T Hed HRUA T&H 3HTed).

118 responses
@ Every time / Y& dost
24.6% @ Usually / 9841
@ Occasionally/Sometimes /
Eicadil
A @ Rarely / Hida

18. Is there properly functioning anti-ragging cell in your college? LD Copy

(U Hicoraed Ut -T=-3fT T Traie SRR 3118 HrI?)

118 responses
@ Strongly agrees / 3{7Td! TgHd
@ Agree / GgHAd
@ Neutral / e
14.4% @ Disagree / 3gHd

(N

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1H_svLiSDTmpUp-tiwhwZ5Ji5dWa2-B5Zi_4jR0Sqvzl/viewanalytics 23/32
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19. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, LD Copy
review and continuous quality improvement of the teaching learning

process. (LY TRI&0T HichAdiel G, SHTTdT SO T Jrd]

JURUGTd faemafn aqd Savarrs! TR uad o).

118 responses

@ Strongly agrees / 34l ¥gHd
@ Agree / GgHAd

48.3% @ Neutral / e

@ Disagree / 3UgHd

L~ |

20. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, @ Copy

life skills and employability skills. (FRIT 30T fR1eres Sfta e 3for
SRR BT AT fAUary Hed HRdrd).

118 responses

@ To a great extent / ST YHIUNT
@ Moderate / HH
@ Some what / HTgl JHTUT

. @ Very little / U HH!

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1H_svLiSDTmpUp-tiwhwZ5Ji5dWa2-B5Zi_4jR0Sqvzl/viewanalytics 24/32
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21. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, LD Copy
Multimedia, etc. while teaching. (fR1&/e fabdl o SIS Tem aroRard
oY Bt TerdISl UioiadeR, Hed WIS aT SdTet RIsbadr).

118 responses

@® 380 % to 100 %
®61%1t080%
@ 51 % to 60 %
@ Below 50 %

22. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is LD Copy

very good. (3TUeT TAd SHeaTg—-fRI&or Hfeh =it TH Ul T[ora I 3178).

118 responses

@ Strongly agrees / 3{7Td! TgHd
@ Agree / GgHAd

@ Neutral / &

@ Disagree / 3HgHd

(N

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1H_svLiSDTmpUp-tiwhwZ5Ji5dWa2-B5Zi_4jR0Sqvzl/viewanalytics 25/32
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23. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning
experience in your institution. (3TTedT Y=Acic THUTE LTI - FRIUM=IT Hd
YRG! o4 fAteror / = =m).

118 responses

No

Good

No suggestions
Yes

Very good

No suggestion

Nothing

Improvement in guidance of teachers

Mabhit nhi

Teach to all students to properly and they also understand to your learning in goodly
Treat well with students

They should teach us giving examples

1) Rigrapian =id are g4l 2) ol Wiear Fafid s g g4l 3) Heara ga-T a1
ThAdhiaed 7 Aradl T Haferd fagratear amwid agaradr g 4
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Explain the topic full deeply

All good

Teaching & learning quality is very good.

placements, skill based programmes and facilities for students
Very well

Institute should use Projectors to teach
Institute have to give campus placements also
Over all good

Try to focus on the Activities which will help the pupil to Do more, interact more and grow
more. Because, in the current scenarios what really matters is knowledge, overall profile
along with the and college reputations .

taking lectures as per time, teachers kindness in students, Attendance of the student should
be taken daily.

Poor
Syllabus should be complet one month before exam

Teacher staff is very good.

Very time help to all students.

And th all teachers staff overall quality teaching and learning process for students is the
very best.

Great
Don't know

1. I think there is a need of placement in the college.
2. There is not single guy placed after graduation. 3. So the job opportunities and internship
opportunities are zero and no information provided regarding jobs.

7

Available the facility of speakers in every classroom of science department

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1H_svLi5DTmpUp-tiwhwZ5Ji5dWa2-B5Zi_4jR0Sqvzl/viewanalytics 27/32
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everything is good
no suggestions

Teacher should put efforts in overall development of students.

MBA placement facilities

Doesn't need give to any suggestion

Bo

Add internship program, add best teaching staff, and add digital development facility
Very good techer staf

1) teacher should more interact with student

Excellent teaching, excellent experience

1) Internship 2) regularly presenti 3) PHD available in college

Some teachers are good in teaching and behavior

Very good

Not bad but scope fod improvement

Classes time to time

Lcd projector,field visit & sport facilities

Skill , monitoring review and continuously quality

Everything is excellent..but need a polite nature of management...dongre sir...etc

Learning /

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1H_svLi5DTmpUp-tiwhwZ5Ji5dWa2-B5Zi_4jR0Sqvzl/viewanalytics 28/32
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Teaching is every time excellent... Teachers staf is very good...
Visually

Imagination
Gools

FHt Heft faemelf ya=r 33T a1 TR FEMD MU Al AT dBT SR HICR IR A FRIEHIHT
TMAd- THES Y01/ 319, Gd desdl STedral argria Hedrd faemdf amfar fasdr...
55! T Bl B ol [R1&® a¥ [GaqHRTA BT Sa® gidTd ol iddT yreddl 9gd 9

Best teaching for all student

Important books available for library and career gaudansic and job interview preparation
and merket knowledge and skills, provide to best placements for students.

no

1. Encourage active learning.
2.Give case studies and assignment
3.Encourage them to ask questions.

yes
Very good teachers and clg study
Activeness, creative activity, good teaching
Best teaching,

NA

Teachers should be kind to student
Nothing

Weekly test /
Seminar presentation

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1H_svLi5DTmpUp-tiwhwZ5Ji5dWa2-B5Zi_4jR0Sqvzl/viewanalytics 29/32
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Orall section of test

Soft skills sessions must be taken

Must encourage of government jobs or admisitrative services

And every student must be given equal oppurtunity in every work regarding cirriculam or
extra cirriculam

Qualified teachers stap and practical section
swatisawarkar30@gmail.com

Thank you sir

Instructions information technology

Language. Understand. Approches student to their difficulties

IfAAR &1 TP 971681 competitive Class BIAIIAT g4, HTo! TIE UTgUl el IdaR o Bl

Not much very nice

Evry thing is good. Good teaching..
Communication, assignments, guidence
No change required it is awesome
Learning is excellent 100

Allready perfect my colage
Everything is good

No suggestions

We need to full responce by studend
| can't say that

Ok

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1H_svLi5DTmpUp-tiwhwZ5Ji5dWa2-B5Zi_4jR0Sqvzl/viewanalytics 30/32
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All is well
Deep study

Your are doing good and as always you are going best

Noo suggestion
Already good

1 U JodT 9SaUI classes , 2 college sports program, 3 CEIEE] upsc, mpsc, scc, banking
,private companies, business (Wm)success ded S TE

No suggestion
Na
All is well

Hi

2 more responses are hidden
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